

Comfort-Cire

ACCESSORY LIST

Description	Where Used	Kit Number
Compressor Crankcase Heater	All	11X27
Compressor Hard Start Kit	24,30,36	10J42
	42, 48, 60	88M91
Low Ambient Kit	All	21D20
Internal Filter Rack Kit	24,30,36	11U73
	42, 48, 60	11U74
LPG/Propane Conversion Kit (Ser#1621B16144 or Lower)	All	21V12+ 22B87
LPG/Propane Conversion Kit (Ser#1621B16145 or Higher)	All	22B87
8" Height Full Perimeter Curb	24, 30, 36	21J13
	42, 48, 60	21J17
14" Height Full Perimeter Curb	24, 30, 36	21J14
	42, 48, 60	21J19
18" Height Full Perimeter Curb	24, 30, 36	21J15
	42, 48, 60	21J20
24" Height Full Perimeter Curb	24, 30, 36	21J16
	42, 48, 60	21J25
Adjustable Pitch Roof Curb	24, 30, 36	21J26
	42, 48, 60	21U04
Duct Adapter Kit - Horizontal	24, 30, 36	21J92
	42, 48, 60	21D24
Duct Adapter Kit - Downflow	24, 30, 36	20X82
	42, 48, 60	21D26
Bottom Gas Entry Kit	All	21D34
Base Rail Openings - Closure Kit	All	21J84

"This product complies with all California product labeling laws including, but not limited to, the Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986, more commonly known as Proposition 65."

Due to ongoing product improvements, specifications and dimensions are subject to change and correction without notice or incurring obligations. Determining the application and suitability for use of any product is the responsibility of the installer. Additionally, the installer is responsible for verifying dimensional data on the actual product prior to beginning any installation preparations. Third party incentive and rebate programs have precise requirements as to product performance and certification. All products meet applicable regulations in effect on date of manufacture; however, certifications are not necessarily granted for the life of a product. Therefore, it is the responsibility of the applicant to determine whether a specific model qualifies for these incentive/rebate programs.

Comfort aire.



*2021 MOTORS & ARMATURES, Inc. MARS is a registered trademark of Motors & Armatures, Inc. Comfort-Aire is a registered trademark of Motors & Armatures, Inc.

11/21 CA-TGRG-R_ACCESS

1900 Wellworth Ave., Jackson MI 49203 • 517.787.2100 • www.marsdelivers.com